### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Annual Treasury's Report For The Casey Township

For The Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2023

Property Taxes \$492,825; State of Illinois \$187,216; Miscellaneous \$42,357.

Total Revenues: \$722,398. Expenditures Summary

Jeremy Mumford 14,991; Eric Patrick 23,422; Laura Baston 3,403; Adam Solorio 944; Brian Burkybile 629; Jon Hickox 787; Traci Johnson 841; Darla Hammond 16,255; Russell Vernon, Jr 35.320: Alexander Whitaker 17,206; Damien Shaffer 349; George Hays 5,375; Shane Haywood 16,127; Tammy Patrick 8,977; Illinois Municipal Retirement 22,934; Internal Revenue Service 36,261; Illinois Department of Revenue 8,769; Illinois Director of Employment Security 5,883; State Disbursement Unit 1,440; Casey State Bank 8,085; Casey Township Library 26,150; Casey Thrift Shop 5,000; Alliance Tractor 18,065; Altorfer Inc. 6,065; BEI Automotive 9,413; Bolin Fuel Oil Propane LLC 20,122; Bradford Supply Company 7,536; Casey Stone Co. 3,709; Circle K 1,514; City of Casey 22,763; Clark County Highway Department 46,643; Dell Marketing 1,155; Ferrellgas 2,521; First Neighbor Bank 14,460; Frontier 3,191; Gary Goble Carpentry 1,371; Illinois Property Assessment Institute 1,500; J&K Mitchell 1,327; Maschoff Heating & Cooling 1,026; Mediacom 3,744; Menard's 2,010; Ne-Co Asphalt Co. Inc. 17,603; Norris Electric 1,200; Toirma 17,271; Toy's Auto Parts 1,437; Van-Dyke Metal Culverts 14,394; Willie & Walker's Tree Service 1.000.

All other Expenditure less than \$1,000: 14,288.

Total Expenditure & Disbursements: \$493,371

Summary Statement Of Condition

Beginning Fund Balance/ Retained Earnings 920,244 Revenues 722,398

Less Disbursements & Expenditures 493,371

Ending Fund Balance/Retained Earnings 1,149,271

I, Jeremy Mumford, Supervisor of Casey Township, Clark

County, Illinois do hereby certify that the above is a true copy of the Annual Supervisor's Report for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2023.

Jeremy Mumford Supervisor

### **LEGAL NOTICE**

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate Of **Bradley A. Black** 

Deceased

No. 2023-PR-30

Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Bradley A. Black** of Casey, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on September 22, 2023, to Pamela J. Black, 582 E. 600th Road, Casey, IL 62420, as Independent Administrator, whose attorney of record is Cara C. Shoaff, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28- 4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before March 30, 2024, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 22nd day of September. 2023.

Pamela J. Black Independent Administrator ARDC# 6293029 Cara C. Shoaff Attorney at Law Shoaff Law, LLC 11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250 Casey, IL 62420 (217) 609-0111 shoaff@sandvlaw.com 9/30;10/7,14

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Assumed Name Publication

Public notice is hereby given that on September 20, 2023, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **Prospect Baseball** located at 5 NE 13th Street, Casey IL 62420.

Dated: September 20, 2023. Laura H. Lee County Clerk

9/30;10/7,14

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

<u>Assumed Name Publication</u>

Public notice is hereby given that on September 14, 2023, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **The Romona Rose Boutique** located at 5 N. Central Avenue, Casey IL 62420.

Dated: Septembr 14, 2023. Laura H. Lee County Clerk

9/23,30;10/7

# **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Clark County Housing Authority has developed the Annual Agency Plan and Annual Budget for Fiscal Years April 1, 2024 through April 1, 2025, in compliance with current HUD regulations. It is available for review at the Authority's office located at 208 Maple Street, Marshall, IL. The office is open Monday – Friday, 8am- 4pm.

A public hearing will be held on November 17, 2023 at the Authority's office at 8am. 9/23.30